TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Speciality Lending Group, L.P.		l11/05/2012 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympus Media, LLC
Street Address:	3600 Mansell Rd, Suite 175
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30022
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3419068	THE PEAK OF OUTDOOR ADVERTISING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36192.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden

Signature: /Timothy J. Lyden/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0198 34190

Date:	11/05/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=GS - Release of Trademarks#page1.tif source=GS - Release of Trademarks#page2.tif source=GS - Release of Trademarks#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0199

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

November 5, 2012

Olympus Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, assigned a security interest to Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as collateral agent for certain lenders and other secured parties (in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"), in the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004289, Frame 0636 on October 4, 2010.

Collateral Agent, on its behalf and on behalf of the lenders and other secured parties referenced above, hereby releases its security interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

[signature appears on the following page]

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Olympus) 42639548

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

Name: Todd S. Foust
Title: Senior Wee President

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Trademark Name	a a	0
The Peak of Outdoor Advertising	3,419,068	April 29, 2008

Schedule 1

Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (Olympus) 42639548

RECORDED: 11/05/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004894 FRAME: 0202